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No. F.1-1/Spr-15/Conduct/ S8e
Allama Iqbal Open University Islamabad, Pakistan

Department of Examinations
(Conduct Section)

Islamabad the 10th December, 2015
NOTIFICATION

It is notified for the information of all concerned that examinations for Overseas Pakistani students of

the university, for Semester Spring 2015 will be held at the Overseas Examination Centers according to the

following schedule:

Date Day
Timings Programs/Courses

(Local Time) Matric FA BA

03-01-2016 Sunday 1400-1700 hrs. 200 386 407-411-460

04-01-2016 Monday 1400-1700 hrs. 207 376 402-409-465

05-01-2016 Tuesday 1400-1700 hrs. 204 316-394 189-422-484

06-01-2016 Wednesday 1400-1700 hrs. 202 346-355 405-423-458

07-01-2016 Thursday 1400-1700 hrs. 247 312-357 451-487-1424

10-01-2016 Sunday 1400-1700 hrs. 201 345-363 429-444-453

11-01-2016 Monday 1400-1700 hrs. 203 317-371 430-436-456

12-01-2016 Tuesday 1400-1700 hrs. 215 387 404-408-416-418

13-01-2016 Wednesday 1400-1700 hrs. 221 364 412-437-462

14-01-2016 Thursday 1400-1700 hrs. 208 301-365 455-463-1422

17-01-2016 Sunday 1400-1700 hrs. 248 311-356 413-431-481

18-01-2016 Monday 1400-1700 hrs. 260 322-343 449-485-1429

19-01-2016 Tuesday 1400-1700 hrs. 210 303-388 454-1423-1430

20-01-2016 Wednesday 1400-1700 hrs. 217 358 452-470-482

21-01-2016 Thursday 1400-1700 hrs. 222 366-372 461-464-1431

24-01-2016 Sunday 1400-1700 hrs. 242 395 417-427

25-01-2016 Monday 1400-1700 hrs. - 360 445-467-472

26-01-2016 Tuesday 1400-1700 hrs. - 315 / 414-473-1421

27-01-2016 Wednesday 1400-1700 hrs. - 347 / 419-426-438

!J!t~\<;)
(Abid Hussain Satti)

Deputy Controller of Exams (Conduct)
Ph: 051-9250051, 9057648
Email: aceqp@aiou.edu.pk
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(Sohail azir Rana)

Controller of Examinations
Ph:051-9250012,9057310,(Fax:9250013)

Email: exam@aiou.edu.pk

Distribution:
(1). All Centre Superintendents, (Overseas Centres).
(2). All Concerned Heads of Pakistani Missions in Middle East.
(3). Director Regional Services, AIOU.
(4).Director, Directorate of Overseas Education & E-Learning, AIOU.
(5). Data Processing Manager (DPM), AIOU.
(6). Additional Controller of Exams, AIOU.
(7). Deputy Controller of Exams (Results).
(8). All Assistant Controller of Exams, AIOU.
(9). All Superintendents, Examinations Deptt. AIOU.
10. Accountant Billing, Examinations Department.
11. Media Advisor, AIOU - for circulation through print/electronic media.
12. PSto the Vice-Chancellor.
13. Web Master.
14. Notice Boards.
15. PA to C.E.


